A 2581. 20

11/661234

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 03-05-2007



103377865

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

| | | Attorney Docket No. 131458 | | | |
|----|---|--|--|--|--|
| | Please record the attached original | ginal document or copy thereof. | | | |
| | A. Name of conveying parties: | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: | | | |
| | [1] Akinori KOUKITU [2] Yoshinao KUMAGAI | TOKYO UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE AND TECHNOLOGY TLO CO., LTD. 24-16 NAKA-CHO 2-CHOME | | | |
| | B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | KOGANEI-SHI, TOKYO 1848588 JAPAN | | | |
| 3. | A. Nature of conveyance: | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name | ! | | | |
| | Other | | | | |
| | B. Execution Date: ALL: February 19, 2007 | | | | |
| 4. | ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/66/34 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | Additional numbers att | tached? | | | |
| | C. Title of Application: METHOD AND APPARAT | US FOR ALGaN VAPOR PHASE GROWTH | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | |
| | Name: James A. Oliff | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | |
| | | B. Enclosed (Check No. 189931) | | | |
| | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | |
| | | 97 o t t o 500 21 40.0 | | | |
| 9. | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | | | |
| Ì | | Date: <u>February 26, 2007</u> | | | |
| | James A Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte, Registration No. 44,325 | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

| (1-8) | | (1) _ | Akinori KOUKITU | (5) | | | |
|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| | Insert | (2) | Yoshinao KUMAGAI | (6) | | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | (7) | | | |
| | | (4) | | (8) | | | |
| | | | n consideration of the sum of or of the undersigned, each unders | ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and signed agrees to assign, and hereby | I valuable consideration paid | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (0) | TOVVO LIMINEDSITY ACDI | CULTURE AND TECHNOLOGY | TLOCO LTD | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of | (9) | | | ILO CO., LID. | | |
| | Assignee | (hereing the enti invention division reissues | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification | (11) | PCT/JP2005/015529 | | | | |
| | such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number | (Attorn | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AIGaN VAPOR PHASE GROWTH (Attorney Docket No. 131458) | | | | |
| | | | ch the undersigned has (have) en date herewith or | xecuted an application for patent in | the United States of America | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | on | | | | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for filed applications | (13) | U.S. application Serial Number | | | | |
| | | filed | February 26 | | | | |
| | ions and patents as the Assi | ignee may o | deem necessary. | Iso to execute separate assignments | | | |
| applicate any app the Ass claims of reexami from sa herein a binding identifie | ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree on a grant of a valid Unity of the Each undersigned authority of the Each undersigned authority of the Each undersigned authority of the Each undersigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herel | ignee may of es to execu- division the in obtaining es to execu- ional Conve- es to perfor- nited States orizes and in Assignee, at t executed, essors, assigned by grants the | deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue apply evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreeing and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, | ction with any interference which n | nay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is | | |
| applicate any app the Ass claims of reexami from sa herein a binding identifie | ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed lication or continuation or degree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed agreed provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreed nation a grant of a valid Uncontinuation and grant of a valid Uncontinuation and the said satisfied, and that he has not on him and his heirs, successing the said satisfied that may be necessary the said sation of this document. | ignee may of es to execu- division the in obtainin es to execu- ional Convi- es to perfor- nited States orizes and in Assignee, at executed, essors, assig- by grants the | deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrium all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreeing and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the research. | ction with any interference which medication based thereon, for the involute such interference. I perform any act which may be need all Property or similar agreements. It is necessary to obtain, maintain to issue any and all Letters Patents to and covenants that he has full right ments in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith this assignments. | nay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is | | |
| applicate any app the Ass claims of reexamination satisfied in the control of the | ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed ag | ignee may of es to executivision the in obtaining es to executional Convolutional Conv | deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrium all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreeing and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the firm of OLIFF & BERRID | ction with any interference which me plication based thereon, for the inverted to the interference. It performs any act which may be need all Property or similar agreements. By be necessary to obtain, maintain of the interference and covenants that he has full right ments in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith assignated the United States Patent and apposite the undersigned name(s). | nay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting ht to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is gnment any further Trademark Office for | | |
| applicate any app the Ass claims of reexaming from sa herein a binding identification of the cordary of the cor | ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed lication or continuation or of gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreenation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned hereleation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu | ignee may of es to executivision the in obtaining es to executional Convolutional Conv | deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrium all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreeing and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the firm of OLIFF & BERRID | ction with any interference which me plication based thereon, for the inverted to the interference. It performs any act which may be need all Property or similar agreements. By be necessary to obtain, maintain of the interference and covenants that he has full right ments in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith assignated the United States Patent and apposite the undersigned name(s). | nay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting ht to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is gnment any further Trademark Office for | | |
| applicate any appropriate Assistance claims of reexaminating identifications and the conduction of the | ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed ag | ignee may of es to executivision the in obtainin es to executional Convees to perform the States orizes and Assignee, at executed, essors, assigney grants they or desirable uted by the states or the | deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrium all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreeings and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the reconstruction of the date(s) of the inventor Signature. | ction with any interference which me plication based thereon, for the inverted to the interference. It performs any act which may be need at Property or similar agreements, by be necessary to obtain, maintain of to issue any and all Letters Patents to and covenants that he has full right ments in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith, and agreements of the United States Patent and apposite the undersigned name(s). | nay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting ht to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is gnment any further Trademark Office for | | |
| applicate any app the Ass claims of reexaminating identifier recordary. Date Date | ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed lication or continuation or degree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed provisions of the Internation of the Internation and grant of a valid Union of Each undersigned authority and the said saigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succeed Each undersigned herelection that may be necessary the internation of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the said said said application that may be necessary the internation of this document. | ignee may of es to executivision the in obtaining es to executional Convolutional Conv | deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrium all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreeting and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the result of the complex of the conference of the complex of the co | ction with any interference which me plication based thereon, for the inverted to the interference. It performs any act which may be need at Property or similar agreements, by be necessary to obtain, maintain of to issue any and all Letters Patents to and covenants that he has full right ments in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith, and agreements of the United States Patent and apposite the undersigned name(s). | nay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting ht to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is gnment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) | | |
| applicate any app the Ass claims of reexaming from sate binding identifications. Date Date Date | ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed lication or continuation or of gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed a | ignee may of es to executivision the in obtainin the in obtainin the in obtainin the in obtainin the stop executional Convoluted States orizes and in Assignee, at executed, essentially or desirable uted by the convoluted by the | deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrict all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreeings and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the recommendative and the complete in order to signature. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | ction with any interference which me plication based thereon, for the inverted that interference. It performs any act which may be need all Property or similar agreements. By be necessary to obtain, maintain of the interference and covenants that he has full right ments in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith and agreements of the United States Patent and apposite the undersigned name(s). | nay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting ht to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is gnment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) | | |
| applicate any appropriate Associating of the Associating of the Association of the Associ | ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed ication or continuation or degree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed agreed provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreed nation a grant of a valid Unestein to the said saigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, successful to the said undersigned hereigned that may be necessary the said that the has not on this document. In witness whereof, exect the said said that the said said in the said said said in the said said said said said said said said | ignee may of es to executivision the in obtaining to execution the incomplete to execution and converse to perform the distance of executed. Assignee, at executed, essors, assigney grants the yor desirable uted by the executed by the exec | deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrium all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreeing and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, to be in order to comply with the result of the entire interest and the interest and state of the entire interest and state of the entire interest and will not execute. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | ction with any interference which me plication based thereon, for the inventh such interference. I perform any act which may be need al Property or similar agreements, by be necessary to obtain, maintain of the interference and covenants that he has full right ments in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith and agreements in the United States Patent and apposite the undersigned name(s). | nay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting ht to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is gnment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) | | |
| applicate any app the Ass claims of reexamination and the state and the | ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed lication or continuation or of gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed provisions of the Internation at the Internation of a valid Union of Each undersigned authority and the Internation at the Internation at the Internation at the Internation at Internation at Internation Internatio | ignee may of es to executivision the in obtainin es to executional Converse to perform the States orizes and Assignee, at executed, essors, assigney grants they or desirable uted by the states or th | deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreed and will not execute, any agreed and in order to comply with the resumble in order to comply with the resumble in order to signature Inventor Signature | ction with any interference which me plication based thereon, for the inverted to interference. It performs any act which may be need all Property or similar agreements. By be necessary to obtain, maintain of the interference and covenants that he has full right ments in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith, and agreements of the United States Patent and apposite the undersigned name(s). | nay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting ht to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is gnment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) | | |
| applicate any appropriate Associating of the Associating of the Association of the Associ | ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed lication or continuation or a gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorized authorized application(s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned hereication that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution is a supplication of the said said said and the said series of th | ignee may of es to executivision the in obtainin es to execution and Converse to perform the distance of executed. Assignee, at executed, essors, assigney grants the converse of the executed | deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrium all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreeing and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, to be in order to comply with the result of the entire interest and the inventor Signature. Inventor Signature | ction with any interference which medication based thereon, for the inventh such interference. I perform any act which may be need at Property or similar agreements, by be necessary to obtain, maintain of the interference and covenants that he has full right ments in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith, and agreements of the United States Patent and apposite the undersigned name(s). The Manne Kuman | nay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting ht to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is gnment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) | | |
| applicate any appropriate Associating of the Associating of the Association of the Associ | ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed ication or continuation or a gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreenation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorized authorized application(s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned hereication that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution is the first assignment should provide a signment should provide assignment should provide a signment shoul | ignee may of es to executivision the in obtainin the in obtainin the in obtainin the in obtainin the store executional Convoces to perform the States orizes and Assignee, at executed, essors, assigney by grants the yor desirable with the state of the s | deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrium all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreeing and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the result of the comply with the result of the complete inventor Signature. Inventor Signature | ction with any interference which me plication based thereon, for the inverted to such interference. I perform any act which may be need all Property or similar agreements, by be necessary to obtain, maintain of to issue any and all Letters Patents, and covenants that he has full right ments in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith, and agreements of the United States Patent and apposite the undersigned name(s). All All All All All All All All All Al | nay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting ht to convey the entire interest less that this assignment is gnment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) | | |
| applicate any appropriate Associating of the Associating of the Association of the Associ | ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed ication or continuation or a gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreenation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorized authorized application(s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned hereication that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution is the first assignment should provide a signment should provide assignment should provide a signment shoul | ignee may of es to executivision the in obtainin the in obtainin the in obtainin the store executional Converse to perform the States orizes and Assignee, at executed, essors, assigney grants the yor desirable with the state of the state o | deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrict all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreeings and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the rest and with the rest and the complete in the | ction with any interference which me plication based thereon, for the inverted to such interference. I perform any act which may be need all Property or similar agreements, by be necessary to obtain, maintain of to issue any and all Letters Patents, and covenants that he has full right ments in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith, and agreements of the United States Patent and apposite the undersigned name(s). All All All All All All All All All Al | nay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting ht to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is gnment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) | | |

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 02/26/2007